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aMvIl of IDdlaDs 'rom All .....

1111. 81lrl BarblUl&tII 8.lqb: Will
the PrIme Mlllll"er be pleuad to lOtate:

(a) wheller it is a fact that more Jndians are returning home trom .1>-
."..d than leaving India;

(b) if so, the roason. thoretor; and

(c) the number of IndiallJ who came into and went out of Ule country durinK 19691

Th. Prim. Minister and Minister 0'
External Atrairs (Shri Jawaharlal Nebrn): (a) to (c). Indian citizens living abroad hold Indjan passporll and can return to India B. any time.
When they do so, it is not po .. ible to know whether they have returned onJy temporarily or permanently.
Similarly when an Indian citizen goell abroad It is not possible to know whether he has proceeded abroad only temporarily or for a long period or pennanent1y. In the absence of sta·
tistics, therefore, it is not possible to give a specific reply.

Emlrration and Immi«ratlon 8talUtlea lBn. Dr. Ram Snbhar Slnrb: Will the Prime M;nl.ter be pleased to state the figures of rmiira ion from and im·
migration to India for the yearR
1958-59 and 1959-00?

The Prim. Minister and Minister of 1:xternal Atraln (8bri Ja ...... rlal
Nebrul: 1322 and 1903 skilled and un.k'lIed workers from India went abroad in 1958-59 .n~ '169·60 rP.!-
pectivoly after complyin, with the proviJin ... , of the-Indian Emirratton Act. 1922 A ronside-able number of Indian! to whom the provitdons of the In\"lia" F.migra'ion Act. 1922. are
nn: applicable, went abrood on passports. but infonnation il not
. i1. ~ as to how many of thftl1 have t8k!!'n uo emnlovm,.nt Dr 8E'tt't'd down abro." So";. Indian. hive
Ilso go,",!' .1,T'oad w;thout p81R1JQrt.
on o~I '1 ("'MIIft etc. or on for«!"d

~ . but infonnotion u to their
_ber lit not Ivallable.

There is normally no i ~ ' on' at foreigners of non-Indian Ofi.aUl inLo India. The latter come to india on visas at the expiry ot wh.d, they are expected to leave, Indian cltizen •
• ottled or employed abroad f:'om Ime to time return to India finally and, similarly, persons of Indian O.'lgm lib •
road registered ~ Indian nationalJ lome times tf"turn to ladio; preci.e figures are, however, not available.

Slnm Condition. In Cbandrawal
Vlllare, Delbl

1900. Shrl D. C. Sbarma: Will the Minister of Worb, BOWllnr and 8upply be p:ca.ed to state:

(a) whp. her it i~ a f:lct that slum conditions exist in Chandrawal Vil-
lal/e near Kamla Nagar, Delhi and pose I problem of health and aanl-
tation; and

(b) the action proposed to be taken tn the matter1

The Deputy Mlnhter of Wor ....
Bonllnr and 8npPly (Shri AnlJ IL
Cbanda): (a) Yes.

(b) The area has bf:"en declared .1 a 'slum area' undf"r section 3 at the Slum Areas (Improvement and Clearance) Act, 1950. The Municipal Corpora ion ot Delhi an" ('ons.dl-'ring •
proposal for development of the area.

Manlpou P.W.D.

1901. 8brl L. A.ba. 8lncb: Will
the Minister of Worb, Bo....... and
8apply be pleased to ltate:

(a) thf" numbfor or divisions in the Manipur P.W.D. and tho amounu allotted durin, 1956-1960 to each divl-
lion: and

(b) the amounu spent 10 far and the amounts likrly to be surrC'nderedl u unutilhed?

n. MInister of Worb, BOIIIbIc ...
8apply (8brl It. C _hi: (oj and
(b) A mle"..en! ,Ivln« the requisite infonnation is laid on theo table C'f the Hou..,. [See Append,x Ill; annesun'
No. 85].

